502646165 01/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2692773

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR previously recorded on Reel 031605 Frame 0449. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the "HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.".

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THE HOME DEPOT, INC.	01/15/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.	
Street Address:	NEMOURS BUILDING, SUITE 1424	
Internal Address:	1007 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61160434
Application Number:	12725439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)536-4598 **Phone**: 5124745201

Email: laura.butler@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FULBRIGHT & JAWORKSI LLP Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HOMR.P0496US/11305790
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK T. GARRETT
	PATENT

502646165 REEL: 032113 FRAME: 0579

Signature:	/Mark T. Garrett/
Date:	01/22/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI source=Corrective_assignment_HD_to_HOI	MER#page2.tif MER#page3.tif MER#page4.tif MER#page4.tif MER#page5.tif

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HOME DEPOT U.S.A., INC.	11/12/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HOMER TLC, INC.
Street Address:	NEMOURS BUILDING, SUITE 1424
Internal Address:	1007 ORANGE STREET
City:	WILMINGTON
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61160434
Application Number:	12725439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (512)536-4598

 Phone:
 5124745201

Email: laura.butler@nortonrosefulbright.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MARK T. GARRETT
Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOMR.P0496US/11305790

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		MARK T. GARRETT
Signature:		/Mark T. Garrett/
Date:		11/14/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment_HDUSA_to_HOMER#page1.tif source=Assignment_HDUSA_to_HOMER#page2.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date:	PAT26157 11/14/201	· · ·
Fee Amount:	\$80	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, The Home Depot, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a business address of 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339-4024 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications in Schedule A and all associated patent rights ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its ownership of the Inventions to Homer TLC, Inc., having a business address of Nemours Building, Suite 1424, 1007 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its ownership in (and, specifically, its entire right, title, and interest in and to) the Inventions.

	,
	The Home Depot, Inc.
	By: Jauly Coffeel
	Name: Jocelyn J. Hunter
	Title: VP, Deputy General Counsel
	Date: 1-15-14
	[Notarial Representation and South
STATE OF <u>Georgia</u>	S SUBLIC SE
COUNTY OF <u>Cobb</u>	§ WILLOUNTY GRAN
appeared <u>Jocelyn J. Hunter</u> ki the foregoing instruments and acknow	nown to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to wledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the ration and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the deration therein expressed. Notary Public State of Georgia
	Name Printed: Genie B. Brummett
	My Commission Expires: 11/30/14 B BRUM
	OTAR.

- 1 -

57557426.1

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
IDENTIFYING, SOLICITING, SELECTING AND SCHEDULING SERVICE PROVIDERS	US	61/160,434	03/16/09
IDENTIFYING, SOLICITING, SELECTING AND SCHEDULING SERVICE PROVIDERS	US	12/725,439	03/16/10

57557426.1 - 2 -

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Home Depot U.S.A., Inc., having a place of business at 2455 Paces Ferry Road, Atlanta, GA 30339 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patent applications in Schedule A and all associated patent rights ("the Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to transfer its ownership of the Inventions to Homer TLC, Inc., having a business address of Nemours Building, Suite 1424, 1007 Orange Street, Wilmington, DE 19801 ("Assignee");

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee its ownership in (and, specifically, its entire right, title, and interest in and to) the Inventions.

ntire right, title, and interes	t in and to) the Inventions.
	Home Depot U.S.A., Inc.
	By: July Hinte
	Name! Jacklyn J. Hunter
	Title: VP + Deputy Connul Council
	Date: 11.12.13
	[Notarial Representation and Seal]

STATE OF <u>GEORGIA</u> COUNTY OF <u>COBB</u>

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this /2/hday of November 2013, personally appeared Joce yn J Hunter known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instruments and acknowledged to me that (he/she) is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the identified corporation and that (he/she) executed the same on behalf of the corporation for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Notary Public, State of Georgiat

Notary Public, State of Georgiat

Name Printed: Genie B. Brumme TT

Commission Expires: 11/30/14

57312784.1 - 1 -

SCHEDULE A

Title	Country	Application Serial Number	Filing Date
IDENTIFYING, SOLICITING, SELECTING AND SCHEDULING SERVICE PROVIDERS	US	61/160,434	03/16/09
IDENTIFYING, SOLICITING, SELECTING AND SCHEDULING SERVICE PROVIDERS	US	12/725,439	03/16/10

57312784.1 - 2 -